
Public Building Commission of Chicago 
Contractor Payment Information 

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno 

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation  

Contract #: PS3025D 

Contractor: Berglund Construction 

Payment Application: #30  

Amount Paid:  $675,787.34

Date of Payment to Contractor:  2/3/2022

Amount Paid: $21,506.79

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/25/2022

Amount Paid: $630.00

Date of Payment to Contractor: 4/25/2022

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment 
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of 
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the 
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the 
posted portion of the payment application.  The PBC makes no 
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information 
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications.  
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the 
information on a posted payment, you should contact the 
Contractor. 



Pay Application No.:
For the Period:
Contract No.:

PUBLIC BUILDING COM}IISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT. ENGINEER

DATE:

PROJECT:

2JA2022

CPS Locke Elementary Renovation

3o
1t112022 to 113'll2o22

PS3025D

lnaccordancewithReSolutionNo.-'adoptedbythePublicBUildingcommissionofChicagoon-'relatingtothe$-RevenueBonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 900/o of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 50/o of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

a) Reserve Withheld @ 1olo of Total Amount Earned
but Not to Exceed 1 o/o of Contract Price

b) Liens and Other Withholding
$ 371,343.94
$

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (lnclude this Payment)

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYTENT

$

$ 22,897,395.56

22,199,471.43

697,924.',t3

Archltect Englneer:

$

$

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
1'11 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chic€go, lL 60601

FOR: General Construction Services

now entitled to the sum of:

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $24,r60,000.00

$24,160,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

CONTRACT PRICE

$

$

$

37',| 343.94AL RETENTION

AMOUNT EARNED ,739.50

signature, date



DocuSign Envelope lD: 8453A999-BC6F4C37€852-C3A9F561 D1 5E

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice #: 52004

To ownor: Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 West Washington Street Room 200
Richard J Daley Center
Chicago, lL 60602

FromContractor: Berglund Construction

8410 S South Chicago Avenue

Chicago, lL 60617

Contract Forl

Project 519012- CPS Locke Elementary
Renovation

YraArchitect:

Application No.

Pcriod To:

RADAArchitects
233 N. MichiganAvenue, Suite 1900 proiecrNos:

Chicago lL 60601

Contract Dalo:

1t31t2022

Diotribution to:
I owner

E Architect

E contnctor

30

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction

DocuSlgned by:

1. Original Contract Sum .

2. Net Change By Change Order . . .

3. Contract Sum To Date .

4. Total Completed and Stored To Date

5. Retainage:
a. 1.Boo/o of Completed Work

b. o.tlo% of Stored Material

Total Retainage

6. Total Earned Less Retainage

7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments

8. Cunent Payment Due . .

9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage

$371,343.94

$0.00

state or: ll ,r\d,5

comprising
Architect's

f,m"ffi"fi;

$24,160,000.00

$o.oo

$24,160.000.00

$23,268,739.50

$371,343.94

$22,897,395.s6

$22,199,471.43

$697,924.13

$1,262,604.44

FvvL futltr*L 2/2/2022

county of: OcJok
day of F",S.,r-/ 7.,,oLLZ^JSubscribed and

Notary Public:
0l --My Commission

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
ln accordance with the Contract Documents, based on

the quality
knowledge,
of the Work

the above application, the Architect
information, and belief, the Work has
is in accordance with the Contract

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMouNr CERIFTED $697,924.1 3

(Attach explanation if amount cettified differs from the amount applied. lnitial all ligures on this Application and on th
Continudtion Sheet that are changed to conform with the amounl c6rtifiod.)

ARCHITECT:

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. lssuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $o.oo $o.oo
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $o.oo

Net Changes By Change Order $0.00

02/03/22

agarbooshian
Stamp



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITA.PARTI
CONTRACTOR'S SWORI{ STATET{ENT AND AFFIOAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT 1ol

Proied *05345

Lo€tion 2828 Nodh Oak Avenue, Chicago, lL 60634

Owner Public Building Commisron Of Chicago

sTArE OF ttLrNOtS ) SS

couNwoFcooK )

mL@X.tulffitrytuv.M
6ath 6lMn! atsbmBnb erc med. tu S6 pr@ ol preuiru a FtralFym.d d _W und.r h6bm dsid Cffid

lurnEhd or prepard by each otthem to or on accounl ofsd mrk, as stdd

It rc con; tades; gd req)

-Wort 

Comoleted-
($me on

SOVI Suhontador Na@ t Mr6
Original contrad

amount inilial GMP PBC Chanqe OdeE
Genl Cont

Chame OrdeE
Adjusted Contad %

Complele Curent Total to dde retainaoe

00500

Berglund Consrudion
111 E Wacker Or, Suile 2450

Chicaoo. lL 60601 Preconstruction Seryi@s 143 000.00 000 000 143 000.00 1000/" 143.000 00 0.00 143.000.00 000 143 000 00 ooo 000

00510

Valor Technologres
3 Nodhpornt Coud

Bolinobrook lL 6M40 Abatsmonl Sorino Break Work Exoloratotu 11 88500 000 000 11 88500 100o% 't 1 885 00 000 11 88500 oo0 11 44500 ooo 0.00

005r'l

Brandenburger Plumbrng
3245 W lllth St

6 750 00 ooo ooo 6 750 00 1000/" 6 750 00 000 6 7SO rX) o00 6,750.00 0.00 0.00

00530

Berglund Consfudion
111 E Wacker Dr, Suite 2450

Ch'caqo. lL 60601 Sorino Break & SDandrel Beam Exoloratorv Work 3E.414.00 0.00 0.00 38 414 00 lOOo/o 38.414.00 000 38 414 00 000 38 414 00 000 0.00

200,0i19.00 0.00 0.00 200,049.00 1000 200,049.00 0.00 200,049.00 0.00 200,049.00 0.00 0.00

TRADE COI{INACTOR CI)STS

ITEM I
sov) Subcontaclor Namo & fudress

Original contEd
amount lnltlEl GMP PBC Chanqe Ordere

Genl Contr
Chenqe Orde6

Adjuned Conkad
Current Total to date retainaoe

00000

Gail While lnteioE
4430 Bunedield Road

Hillside. lL 60162 0.00 '112.063.00 8.896.82 120.959.82 100% '120.959.82 0.00 120.959.42 1 209 60 119 750 22 000 1 209 60

01 16E BCC Srte Worft 0.00 94.040.53 26516 11 120.656.74 1 00vo 120.6fi.74 0.00 120.656.74 't 2c657 11945017 000 1 )tB 57

0121 5

Berglund Condrudion
8410 S. South Chicago Ave.

chi€6o lL 60617 Exoeditod Schodulo C 000 733022.OO 000 733 022 00 100% 733 022 00 000 733 022 00 7 33025 725691 75 o00 ? aan )5

01 535

Boto Waterprooting Systems
5521 W. 110lh St Unit*fg

Oak Liln lL m453 Walemroolino 000 31 250 00 1 20S 19 32 459 1S 1000/" 32 45S t9 000 32 459 1E 324 59 3) 144 60 ood 321.59

01575

Unity Fencino

66r2 Temmmtu F6n@ 11 10900 17 420 13 o00 28 129 13 1009" 2A 429 13 000 28 A29 13 )a )9 )a luAA ooo 2U.29

ot70n 36 234 00 o00 -36 
'34 

00 ooo fDtv/or ooo ooo odd oon 0.00 0.00 0.00

Talcvisp Pn^f nr.in. Ph-.-n

Subtotal Preconltruction Serulce!



oqo

o.lo
IN

Nqq
ocoo@

NNo

soo

N.!c!

oNoN

qo@

N3N

@N

Ncia

N.iou?

@dolN

q@@

o
d

NqN

@\o\F

olod

@3N@

oo
aN

oq@@
ooc,

olNol

oIo
oqo

oqo
o

N@@

@oo

ooo
oco

ooo
oco

oqo
oco

oqo
ooo

ooo
ooo

oc
NqN

@

ooNN

ooo
ooo

ooc;
ooci

oqo
Eo

oq@qN

oooociN

c,Na?N

ocooIo

@ciNoo
NNoo

oo@
ool

\N
\@@riN

oi@ai

oNNN

q@N

q.iN

Noq3

oN@No
ooo

@

oNrt@

6ioq
NdIoN

oo@

o@Fo

ooo
ccc

oiu?
6o

cnc
oN

Nqq
6oo@

INqo

6o

N@d

cN6

.!o
ryN

@@N

N@
o

dq

q@q
oc?

ooo
cFo

@\No(.1

olNd

ct!6i

oo
oN

oo@@6

coc
Fo

ooo

cccic

oc8ci

@.i@I

oqEo@

\Nci

@o@I

@@N@N

co

oodNod

Eq
@@

N@@@

tsco

ori
oodul@@

ooori

ooo

cccN

@C
i

olNN

c!q

Nul@NIN

ocoo

oood

oooo@@

ooo

@No

oco

ccc
oco

ooo
o6o

qN.!N

sNNo
ooo

ooc;
oIo

oco
oI

@6

ccc
ooo

ooo
ooo

ooo
coo

oo@c!NN

c@@
.

o6qN

oqo
ooo

ooo
ooo

ooo
Io

cccc

8ooctN

@.i@
8ciooo@

olu?o(|

Nci@ci

@@N@

co

ooNq

oqNI

@@

No

No
rirt

oqNci

oco
ooo

oooN

@q@\
oq

oN!N

oqoI

8o
oooo@@

Io

@c!os.No
Ici

soo
soo

oo
so6

soo
JeE

soo
!l!co

oo
Ioo

soo
o6

soo
oo

soo
soo

so
co

sE
oo

Ioo
oo

so6
soo

Ed{
soo

e6*
oooo

oo8ct

@oi
ocEo@

\ci

<
i

@E

@NN@

o
oodNod

ooNqN

oq@@

N@@@

Nco

rial

o9N@

ooo
G

;

oooN

dNN

qol
@ori

oco
oooN

oooo@@

8c

@qaNo
8o

ooc

IoodN

oooiao

ooo

codN

ts@

oN@@oo

c
ooo

oIo

oIoI

@N@@

cotsoN

qNq
o9o

oo

Ns@NoI

occ

onios

@oiN\
cts

ocool

oo6@o

ooo

cco@coc

@.,!c!N

ooo

ooco
6o

@dot

ooci8ci@

@N

oco
oo

ccc

oodNq

ooriNqN

oo@tsu,l

N

o@F

@

@tso
oINq

aoq@

@ooNo@

cooN

EciI@N

q.!N@
o@

ocoo

8Ne

oooo@

ooo@6a@

cc@c
ooo

ooo
oco

oIN

oqo

oqo@dtsqN

oo@oo

ooooooo

oo
oco

ooo
ooci

ooo@@

oqooqts

coq@

oco
oco

ooo
oqo

oooo6i
N

oqoqo

oIo.,!@

oco
ooo

ooo
oco

ooci

o:zsccEFt.4c:I

.gaoaF@

cEoEEoo

o86ooEEr

iDoaIo=gto

IacEo

oooE

;aoEoFooE

ocoIo,gIEo@

c€Io,EpoI

ocF.EoE=

coEoso

o-eL

d.EL

eo)ccEc

,9Eo@I

otr

cBr

o5EE

,EoE=

o,EIo

ocEEc!

pE3aoir

pa,_o
o

.98.6

va

E
p

r E
g

; 
d@

=
JJ
6i;
S

R

@

E
e&

P
;g

E
6=

E
 E

P
U

 E
!

E
sE8e

e ^-
:38
5ol
o=

 
^

E
?6

$p5

9E

6E
3Ea9
6o
6&

]c=

o@

a0

E
{

d!

C
E

=
?q

e -!.=

E
 E

'E
=

a2x3

9i3;:

E
8

a=
p

*eE

E

atr

-8 6.E

E
;8

6E
3

E
L E

oi

g3"
i;EP

3:
E

=
 e

108
gN

o

-E
-

e.9 S

,n g:
=

o 
6

!o;
de8

s62
E

III =
-

l+
&

 I
ol I 

;:
ol o I 

;
ol : 

! 
E

td i 
-5

I 
E

o
l-II

?!o

u5a
;5

eeT
;E

E
a 

a
*?oE

=
E

<
6:E

sdo
8cE

:E
E

i!o

pt!
E

R
>

€go3o
r8

d- 
-

E
 ,@

r >
-

obE
;

ooF

:.eE

il'La7
3nE

e
oooN

oNN

o
oI

ooN

ooN

ooN

o
8

Nooo

ccc

ooo

oNo
oo

E
c

II
ooo

oooN

oo
8

oo
cec

d



SUBTOTALTRADE COTTRACTON COATS 3,775,320.00 15,206,082.20 497,053.28 19,47E,456.55 100% rE,784,300.32 582,508.02 19,446,898.9,1 941,521.10 18,435,688.40 689.891.35 373,077.80

01001

BeElund Constudion
111 E. Wacker Dr, Suite 2450

Chic4o, lL ffi1 125,745.N 828,476.42 98,888.59 1,053,1 10.41 100% 1,053,1 10.41 0.00 1,053,'t 10 41 10,531.10 1,M2.579.31 0.00 I 0.531.1 0

SUBTOTAL COST tr G{,{STRIJCIIO{ aeil r€d & t ..b.l 3.t0lno0.o0 reo!4.E50.fl se5.9a{.8c 20tt{.548.98 e00 rt.u7-600.7! aca60&02 20.500.@.!t 3t2.0c2JD lS'170.263,71 e6t,0el35 failoo!.i0

----Work Comoloted-*-
Original confad

emount: lnldal GMP

71 2.1 1 5.00

PgC Change Orders

-18.734.06

Genl Conlr
Change OrdeE

non

Adju6ted Contrad

05000 PBC Continoencv Aq3 1en q4 nq" non ooo noo om onn om 693.380.94

96001 PBC AllNan@i Masonry 't00.000.m -96.039.53 0.00 3 960.47 ovo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.960.47

96002 PBC Allowan@: Environmsntal 50 m0 00 -13 853 16 000 35 146 84 oPk 000 000 000 000 000 000 36 145 84

96003 PBC Allowane' Conc6te Reoaire 400 000 00 -349 169 46 000 10 a30 54 ovd ooo 000 ooo 000 o00 000 10 830 54

9500i! PBC 25 000 00 000 000 25 000 00 oo/" ooo 000 o00 000 000 ooo 25 000 00

950,00-01

Berglund Constudron
1 1 1 E. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450

Chrcaoo. lL 60601 CM Contino€ncY 200 000 00 412 SSS 00 -558 406 85 54 592 15 ooa 000 000 000 000 000 000 54 592 15

SUSTOTAI. OOilTIMIENCYIALLOWATiTCES l,/87,115.00 -10{,797.21 -558,/u,6.85 823,910.94 oPh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 823,010.94

TOTAL OOST OF tHE YUORX {pm cmrffi3 : q€nl no: .tbwatGd: contitrcftba) 5.588.229.00 15.920.761.90 37,535.00 21.665.525.90 96% 20,017.549.73 682,508.02 20,700.058.35 352.062.29 19.678.3'r4.71 669,691.35 't.207.619.84

01t10

Berglund Construdron
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450

Chrcmo lL 6601 Bond 42 000 00 '101 000 00 000 143 000 00 1 000/" 143 000 00 000 143 000 00 000 143 000 00 000 000

0'1115

Berglund Consrudion
111 E Wacker Dr, Suile 2450

Chicilo lL 6mol 56 610 00 2t4d6500 000 271 075 00 '100% 27 1 075 00 000 271 075o0 000 271 075o0 000 000

01122

BergluM Constudron
111 E Wacker Dr. Suite 2450

Chicaoo lL 60601 General Lrability lnsurance 45 036 00 180.405 00 000 225 441 00 '1000/6 225.441 00 0.00 225.441 00 0.00 225.441.0O 000 000

sUBTOTAL INSURAITCE'EOND 143,646.00 405,870.00 0.00 639.616.00 100% 639,516.00 0.00 639,516.00 0.00 639,516.00 0.00 0.00

01000

Eerglund con$rudon
111 E Wacker Dr. Suite 2450

Chi€go, lL 6m01 General Conditions 345.872.00 649.087 43 0.00 994.959.43 100% 994.959 43 0.00 994,959.43 9.949.59 985.009.84 000 9,949.59

SUBTOTAL GEI'IERAL COiEITX)I{S 345,872.00 8i09,087.43 0.00 094,959.43 100% 004,950.43 0.00 994,059.43 0,049.50 985,009.84 0.00 t,949,59

' i i..) i.
tdntsruffga&E rEH?FEE

90001

Eergtuno uonsruqton
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450

Chrcaoo. 1L60601 Construdion Manrdement Fee 251 845 00 714 11367 oo0 950 99A 67 960f E05 687 76 2A 517 934 205 72 s 342 06 8S6 630 88 28 232 7A 45,135 01

SUBTOTAL GOI{STRUCNON IANAGEilEilT SENV|CES 25t-886.00 7{8.i13.87 0.00 969.998.67 96% 905.667.76 28.517.t6 9;,4.205.72 9.3,12.08 896.830.88 24.232.74 /15,135.01

TOTAL I}fiNAL OilP PRo.EGTCOST e,329,632.00 17,792,833.00 37,535.00 24,r80,000.00 96% 22,557,712.s2 711,O24.58 23-268.739.50 371-3/t3.t4 22,199,171.43 897,924.13 1,262,80/..U

&n.alPmrilEmfi

Sr rb^ntr.d^r tufarrlt ln<"En.F



DocuSign Envelope lD: 8453A999-BC6F4C37-8852-C3A9F561 Dl 5E

PUBL]C BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments

applied for arejustified. These provisions should not be construed as conl'erring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or

employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.' . . .

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid'persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers ofLien from all Subcontractors, suppliers ofmaterial oi other agents acting on behalfofaffiant in connection with the work or

arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or infomation, the shid Waivere of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time app€ar that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on

behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAC,O, the said Contractor will repay on demand to tho PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF

CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC

BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attomeys fee.

by:

tuvLtufuL
Title: President

Public

and swom to before me this 2nd day of February,M.

My Commission expires [Y1^{ t1,'?.o>{

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $24,160,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $23,268,739.50

EXTRAS TOCONTRACT $o.oo LESS 1% RETAINED $371,343.94

OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTFIAI $24,16o,ooo.oo NET AMOUNT EARNED $22,897,395.56

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS $22,199,471.43

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $24,160,ooo.oo AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $697,924.13

BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,262,601.4


	Locke ES Renovation #29
	Pages from PA#29 - PA_BCC_MW_No029_20220106
	JB Application For Payment
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM dec
	519012001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM dec
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM dec2
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM dec1
	519012001
	519012 December_2




